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List of MoP9 Meeting Registered Participants  
 

Delegation Title Name Function Contact 

MEETING CHAIRPERSON 

 Mr Roy Clarisse MoP Chairperson rclarisse@gov.sc 

SIOFA CCPs 

Australia Ms Sally Truong Head of Delegation sally.truong@awe.gov.au 

Australia Mr Adam Camilleri Alternate adam.camilleri@awe.gov.au 

Australia Ms Merryn Cavenagh Adviser Merryn.Cavenagh@ag.gov.au 

Australia Mr Viv Fernandes Adviser viv.fernandes@afma.gov.au 

Australia Ms Marguerite Tarzia Adviser marguerite.tarzia@afma.gov.au 

Australia Mr Paul Rickard Adviser paul.rickard@afma.gov.au 

Australia Mr Trent Timmis Expert trent.timmiss@agriculture.gov.au 

Australia Ms Lyn Goldsworthy Adviser lynda.goldsworthy@utas.edu.au 

Australia Ms Fiona Hill Adviser fiona.hill@afma.gov.au 

Australia Ms Claire Wallis Adviser claire.wallis@afma.gov.au 

Australia Mr Nigel Abery Adviser nigel.abery@afma.gov.au 

Australia Dr Ian Butler Adviser ian.butler@agriculture.gov.au 

China Mr Haiwen Sun Head of Delegation bofdwf@126.com 

China Mr Sun Chong Alternate sunchong@cofa.com.cn 

China  Gang Zhao Delegate zhaogang@cofa.net.cn 

China  Yan Sun Delegate bofdwf@126.com 

China  Xuejian Chen Delegate chenxuejian@cofa.net.cn 

China  Mengjie Xiao Advisor xiaomengjie@cofa.net.cn 

China Dr Heng Zhang Advisor zhangziqian0601@163.com 

China Dr Zhou Fang Advisor zfang@shou.edu.cn 

Comoros Mr Mohamed Ali Mohamed Head of Delegation rachadmohamedali@gmail.com 

Comoros Ms Assoumani Asna Alternate assoumaniasna27@gmail.com 

Comoros Mr Nasserdine Hassani Representative naspao@hotmail.fr 

Cook Islands Ms Kerrie Robertson Head of Delegation k.robertson@mmr.gov.ck 

Cook Islands Dr Steve Brouwer Alternate steve@saggitus.co.nz 

European Union Ms Fiona Harford Head of Delegation fiona.harford@ec.europa.eu 

European Union Ms Laura Marot Alternate laura.MAROT@ec.europa.eu 

European Union Mr Benoît Marcoux Adviser benoit.marcoux@ext.ec.europa.eu 

European Union Mrs Paulien Depickere Adviser Paulien.DEPICKERE@ec.europa.eu 

European Union Ms Camille Servetto Adviser camille.servetto@outre-mer.gouv.fr 

European Union Ms Teresa Molina Adviser tmolina@mapa.es 

European Union Ms Elena Consuegra Adviser econsuegra@mapa.es 

European Union Ms Margarita Mancebo Adviser cmancebo@mapa.es 

European Union Mr Jonathan Vila Adviser jvila@pesqueravila.com 

European Union Mr Edelmiro Ulloa Adviser edelmiro@arvi.org 

European Union Ms Angela Cortina Adviser angela@arvi.org 
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European Union Dr Sebastian Rodriguez Alfaro Adviser sebastian_chano@hotmail.com 

European Union Dr Roberto Sarralde Vizuete Adviser roberto.sarralde@ieo.es 

France OT Mr Matthieu Piron Head of Delegation matthieu.piron@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France OT Mr Philippe Lintanf Alternate philippe.lintanf@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France OT Mr Patrice Pruvost Expert patrice.pruvost@mnhn.fr 

France OT Dr Jules Selles Expert jules.selles@mnhn.fr 

France OT Ms Delphine Ciolek Expert dciolek@sarpc.fr 

France OT Ms Armelle Denoize Expert adenoize@sapmer.com 

France OT Ms Emilie Richard Expert emilie.richard@mousquetaires.com 

France OT Ms Julie Matanowski Expert jmatanowski@legarrec.fr 

Japan Mr Ichiro Nomura Head of Delegation inomura75@gmail.com 

Japan Mr Hiroto Nakamoto Alternate hiroto_nakamoto890@maff.go.jp 

Japan Mr Masahiro Akiyama Alternate masahiro_akiyama170@maff.go.jp 

Japan Mr Satoshi Matsunaga Advisor satoshi_matsunaga010@maff.go.jp 

Japan Dr Takehiro Okuda Advisor okudy@affrc.go.jp 

Japan Mr Naohisa Miyagawa Advisor n-miyagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Junichiro Okamoto Advisor jokamoto@jdsta.or.jp 

Japan Mr Toshihisa Fujiwara Advisor toshihisa.fujiwara@mofa.go.jp 

Japan Mr Yasuyuki Minagawa Advisor y-minagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Shogo Ueki Advisor s-ueki@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Sachio Hagiya Advisor s-hagiya@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Kyo Uehara Advisor k-uehara@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Susumu Oikawa Delegate s-oikawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Korea Ms Soobin Shim Head of Delegation sbin8shim@korea.kr 

Korea Ms Soomin Kim Alternate soominkim@kofci.org 

Mauritius Mrs Geereesha Topsy-Sonoo Head of Delegation  gtopsy@govmu.org 

Mauritius Mrs Meera Koonjul Alternate mkoonjul@govmu.org 

Mauritius Mr Vikash Munbodhe Expert vmunbodhe@gmail.com  

Mauritius Ms Doorvanand Kawol Expert dokawol@govmu.org 

Seychelles Mr Philippe Michaud Head of Delegation philippe.michaud@statehouse.gov.sc 

Seychelles Mr Johnny Louys Alternate jlouys@sfa.sc 

Seychelles Ms Sheriffa Morel Expert sheriffamorel@gov.sc 

Seychelles Ms Stephanie Radegonde Expert sradegonde@gov.sc 

Seychelles Dr Ameer Ebrahim Expert aebrahim@sfa.sc 

Chinese Taipei Mr Tsu-Kang (Albert) Wen Head of Delegation tsukang1008@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Yen-Kai Chen Alternate ykchen@mofa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Li-Wei Chow Delegate lwchow@mofa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Chia-Chun Wu Delegate jiachun@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Chia-Chi (Joseph) Fu Delegate joseph@ofdc.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Chia-Ti Li Delegate jodie@ofdc.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Dr Wen-Ning Chang Advisor cwenning@mail.ntou.edu.tw 

Chinese Taipei Dr Huang-Chih Chiang Advisor hcchiang@ntu.edu.tw 
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Chinese Taipei Mr Tse-Yung Hsu Advisor R08A21088@ntu.edu.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Wei-Yi Sun Advisor R10A21089@ntu.edu.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Kuan-Ting Lee Advisor simon@tuna.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Chiao-Lin Chan Advisor connie@tuna.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Chien-Yi Yan Advisor kenichifish@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Bancha Sukkaew Head of Delegation banchas@fisheries.go.th 

Thailand Ms Sampan Panjarat Alternate spanjarat@yahoo.com 

Thailand Ms Kanonkporn Kessuwan Adviser acadamic@hotmail.com 

Thailand Ms Kanyarat Woraprayoth Adviser kookky0053@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Pavarot Noranarttragoon Adviser pavarotn@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Weerapol Thitipongtrakul Adviser weerapol.t@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Thanyalak Ratanadilok Na Phuket Adviser trthanya@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Doungporn Na Pombejra Adviser doungpombej@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Piyachoke Sinanun Adviser ptsinanun@yahoo.com 

Thailand Ms Jaruwan Songphatkaew Adviser conyakkee@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Pornpanus Chidthid Adviser fptech.group@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Aekkarat Wongkeaw Adviser aekfish@hotmail.com 

Thailand Mrs Chuanpid Chantarawarathit Adviser chuanpidc@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Tirabhorn Yothakong Adviser tirabhorn@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Nootchaya Karnjanapradit Adviser phoenix_noon@hotmail.com 

Thailand Ms Supaporn Samosorn Adviser anongnang_59@hotmail.com 

     

     

OBSERVERS  

DSCC Mr Duncan Currie Head of Delegation duncanc@globelaw.com 

DSCC Mr Barry Weeber Alternate baz.weeber@gmail.com 

India Dr Jujjavarapu Balaii Head of Delegation jsfy@nic.in 

India Mr Manoj Kumar Pandey Delegate ds.ip2@mea.gov.in 

India Dr Sanjay Pandey Delegate sanjay.rpandey@gov.in 

IOC/Ecofish Mr Jude Talma Head of Delegation jtalma@gov.sc 

IOC/Ecofish Mr Tiana Randriambola Alternate tiana.randriambola@coi-ioc.org 

SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Head of Delegation r_shotton@hotmail.com 

SIODFA Mr Brian Flanagan Alternate brian@theflanagans.co.za 

SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Delegate charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz 

SIODFA  Tim Silverstone Delegate tim.silverstone@sealord.co.nz 

South Africa Mr Saasa Pheeha HoD spheeha@dffe.gov.za 

South Africa Mr Thabiso Maratsane Alternate TMaratsane@dffe.gov.za 

United States of 
America 

Dr Lauren Fields Head of Delegation lauren.fields@noaa.gov 

United States of 
America 

Dr C Colin Brinkman Alternate brinkmancc@state.gov 
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CONSULTANTS 

Orange Cyber 
Defense 

Mr Sébastien Herniote Consultant sebastien.herniote@orange.com 

Orange Cyber 
Defense 

Mr Theo Jund Consultant theo.jund@orange.com 

Ross Analytics Dr Keith Reid Consultant keith.reid@rossanalytics.com.au 

     

     

SIOFA SECRETARIAT AND ASSISTANTS 

SIOFA  Dr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson alistair.dunn@oceanenvironmental.c
o.nz 

SIOFA Mr Johnny Louys CC Chairperson jlouys@sfa.sc 

Secretariat Mr Thierry Clot Executive 
Secretary 

thierry.clot@siofa.org 

Secretariat Dr Marco Milardi Science Officer marco.milardi@siofa.org 

Secretariat Mr Pierre Périès Data Officer pierre.peries@siofa.org 

Secretariat Ms Laura Osborne Assistant laura.osborne@siofa.org 

Assistant Mr Alex Meyer Rapporteur meyer@urbanconnections.jp 

Assistant Mr James Christie Interpreter james.christie.cit@gmail.com 

Assistant Mr Jean-Luc Clairambault Interpreter jlc974@wanadoo.fr 

     

     
 


